

Apocalypse in the East and Balck Friday

Combined Addenda as of Jan. 1, 2019

Apocalypse in the East

The Rules:

1.3.3 Picked Units (clarification): Note that the “Domestici Equites” unit counter is a “picked” unit too, despite its CF being only 1 (the counter has a second, smaller shield printed on its front and reverse as do all other “picked” units).

The Map:

Replacement Cities (correction): Irenopolis should be underlined to represent that it is a replacement city.

Balck Friday

The Rules:

2.0 (correction): In some printed copies the last line says to use three opaque containers, however only one is needed.

7.0 (omission): In some printed copies this section is missing a bullet point (should be the second one) for “Fire Combat Only”.

Rule 7.5.2 (omission): In some printed copies, the second paragraph begins with “pted” and that should be “Disrupted”.

The Counters:

Soviet FAM Markers (correction): In some copies of the game, the five red Soviet FAM markers were backprinted with the label DISrupted instead of FAM. These are still the Soviet FAM markers, toss them in the opaque container and use them as is. You can also paste the FAM images below on the reverse sides

